CH \$165.00.00 8879158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI124363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entrust Corporation		03/26/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BMO Bank N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	320 Canal Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88791582	ENTRUST
Serial Number:	77580493	HYTRUST
Serial Number:	86426778	HYTRUST CLOUD CONTROL
Serial Number:	86132746	HYTRUST CLOUDCONTROL
Serial Number:	86132755	HYTRUST DATACONTROL
Serial Number:	86132750	HYTRUST KEYCONTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009279801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8009279801

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC J. Paterson
Address Line 1: 19 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	Jean Paterson
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2024

Total Attachments: 18
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page1.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page2.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page3.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page4.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page5.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page6.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page7.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page8.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page9.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page10.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page11.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page12.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page13.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page14.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page15.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page16.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page17.tif
source=3-27-24 Entrust_Corporation_TM#page18.tif

SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Agreement") dated as of March 26, 2024 from Entrust Corporation (f/k/a Entrust Datacard Corporation and as successor by merger to Entrust, Inc., a Maryland corporation), a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), to BMO Bank N.A. (f/k/a BMO Harris Bank N.A.) ("BMO"), as collateral agent for the Secured Creditors (defined in the Security Agreement hereinafter identified and defined) (BMO acting as such agent and any successor or successors to BMO in such capacity being hereinafter referred to as the "Collateral Agent").

PRELIMINARY STATEMENTS

- A. The Debtor has executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Security Agreement Re: Intellectual Property dated as of April 13, 2018 (such Security Agreement, as the same has been and may from time to time be amended, modified or restated, including supplements thereto which add additional parties as debtors thereunder, being hereinafter referred to as the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtor has granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors a lien on and security interest in the Debtor's Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) to secure the Senior Indebtedness (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement).
- B. The Debtor has acquired new Collateral, and executes and delivers this Agreement to confirm and assure the Collateral Agent's security interest therein.

Now, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and in consideration of advances made or to be made, or credit accommodations given or to be given, to the Borrower by the Secured Creditors from time to time, the Debtor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. In order to secure payment of the Senior Indebtedness, whether now existing or hereafter arising, Debtor does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, and hereby agrees that the Collateral Agent has and shall continue to have for the benefit of the Secured Creditors a continuing lien on and security interest in, among other things, all of the Debtor's Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, all of the Debtor's, and all of the other Collateral described in Section 1 of the Security Agreement, each and all of such granting clauses being incorporated herein by reference with the same force and effect as if set forth herein in their entirety. Nothing contained herein shall in any manner impair the priority of the liens and security interests heretofore granted in favor of the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement.
- 2. Schedule A (Patents), Schedule B (Trademarks), and Schedule C (Copyrights) to the Security Agreement shall be supplemented by the information stated below with respect to the Debtor:

3. Reserved.

- 4. All capitalized terms used in this Agreement without definition shall have the same meaning herein as such terms have in the Security Agreement, except that any reference to the term "Collateral" and any provision of the Security Agreement providing meaning to such term shall be deemed to include the Collateral referred to in Section 2 above. Except as specifically modified hereby, all of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement shall stand and remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
- 5. The Debtor agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and documents and do such further acts and things as the Collateral Agent may deem necessary or proper to carry out more effectively the purposes of this Agreement.
- 6. No reference to this Agreement need be made in the Security Agreement or in any other document or instrument making reference to the Security Agreement, any reference to the Security Agreement in any of such to be deemed a reference to the Security Agreement as modified hereby.
- 7. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois (without regard to principles of conflicts of law).

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

ENTRUST CORPORATION (F/K/A ENTRUST DATACARD CORPORATION)

By

Name: Chris Hammerstrand

Title: Vice President, Treasury Operations

REEL: 008381 FRAME: 0725

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first above written.

BMO BANK N.A. (F/K/A BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.), as Collateral Agent

Name Tracy Martinov
Title Authorized Signatory

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENT NUMBERS

Owner	Title	Application Number	Registration Number
Entrust Corporation	CROSS-CERTIFICATION FOR SECURE BINDING OF CRYPTOGRAPHIC SYSTEMS	63/037858	N/A
Entrust Corporation	BINDING OF MULTIPLE HETEROGENEOUS ROOT CERTIFICATE AUTHORITIES	63/067083	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	SINGLE SIGN-ON USING SMART CREDENTIAL	16/705442	11411943
Entrust Corporation	HARDWARE SECURITY MODULE PROXY DEVICE FOR STORAGE EXPANSION	63/003025	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	HARDWARE SECURITY MODULE PROXY DEVICE FOR STORAGE EXPANSION	17/218880	N/A
Entrust Corporation	COMPOSITE ENCRYPTION ACROSS CRYPTOGRAPHIC ALGORITHMS	63/215230	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CROSS-CERTIFICATION FOR SECURE BINDING OF CRYPTOGRAPHIC SYSTEMS	17/344463	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	BINDING OF MULTIPLE HETEROGENEOUS ROOT CERTIFICATE AUTHORITIES	17/404572	11930125

Owner	Title	Application Number	Registration Number
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CROSS-CERTIFICATION FOR SECURE BINDING OF CRYPTOGRAPHIC SYSTEMS	18/073159	N/A
Entrust Corporation	SECURE UPDATE OF DYNAMIC CONFIGURATION IN CONTAINERIZED EXECUTION ENVIRONMENT	63/328575	N/A
Entrust Corporation	LIVE BIOMETRIC ENGINE PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT	63/339780	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	ONE-TIME PASSWORD DELIVERY VIA IN- BAND UNAUTHENTICATED CHANNEL	63/374183	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING A DEDICATED BACKUP IN A CONTAINERIZED ENVIRONMENT	63/489081	N/A
Entrust Corporation	INTEGRATED DIGITAL AND PHYSICAL CARD ISSUANCE PROCESSES	63/356316	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	COMPOSITE ENCRYPTION ACROSS CRYPTOGRAPHIC ALGORITHMS	17/850712	11909893
ENTRUST CORPORATION	SINGLE SIGN-ON USING SMART CREDENTIAL	17/883296	N/A
Entrust Corporation	CENTRALIZED COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT PLATFORM FOR SECURITY OBJECTS	63/438839	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	ACCOUNT AND PAYMENT PROCESSING PLATFORM	63/489070	N/A

Owner	Title	Application Number	Registration Number
Entrust Corporation	PAYMENT AND IDENTITY WORKFLOW INTEGRATION PLATFORM	63/487497	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	PAYMENT CARD DATA PREPARATION AND PERSONALIZATION PLATFORM	63/503877	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	SECURE UPDATE OF DYNAMIC CONFIGURATION IN CONTAINERIZED EXECUTION ENVIRONMENT	18/297371	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	LIVE BIOMETRIC ENGINE PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT	18/314390	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	PAYMENT AND IDENTITY WORKFLOW INTEGRATION PLATFORM	63/512386	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	INTEGRATED DIGITAL AND PHYSICAL CARD ISSUANCE PROCESSES	18/343395	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	ONE-TIME PASSWORD DELIVERY VIA IN- BAND UNAUTHENTICATED CHANNEL	18/240845	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CARD ISSUANCE WORKFLOW INTEGRATION PLATFORM	63/593826	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DISTRIBUTABLE SECURE TRANSACTION OBJECT	63/549270	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CENTRALIZED COMPLIANCE MANAGEMENT PLATFORM FOR SECURITY OBJECTS	18/411632	N/A

Owner	Title	Application Number	Registration Number
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND PRINT HEAD MAINTENANCE IN A CARD PERSONALIZATION SYSTEM	63/555200	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	RIBBON IMPRESSER/INDENTER FOR PLASTIC CARDS	16/987804	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND PRINT HEAD MAINTENANCE IN A CARD PERSONALIZATION SYSTEM	63/627945	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	MANAGING ACCESS TO SECURE ENTERPRISE RESOURCES USING IDENTITY VERIFICATION SERVICES AND VERIFIED AUTHENTICATORS	63/549832	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCTION ANALYTICS MONITORING AND MANAGEMENT OF A PRINTING DEVICE	63/583071	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CARD PRINTING MECHANISM WITH CARD RETURN PATH	18/517279	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CARD PRINTER CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES	63/507670	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	SHAPE CHANGING RIBBON CORE	18/441371	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	RETRANSFER RIBBON WITH RADIATION CURABLE TOPCOAT LAYER	18/459187	N/A

Owner	Title	Application Number	Registration Number
ENTRUST CORPORATION	PERSONALIZED IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	18/459164	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	RETRANSFER PRINTING WITH NON-LINEAR PEEL-OFF	18/456778	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	RIBBON SUPPLY ROLL HAVING ZONE- COATED SPLICE TAPE	18/332374	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	PERSONALIZED PLASTIC IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENT WITH LENS STRUCTURE	18/183616	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	NON-LINEAR POWER CONTROL OF A THERMAL PRINT HEAD IN A PLASTIC CARD PRINTER	17/808196	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	REDUCING PLASTIC CARD BOWING USING UV ENERGY	17/811395	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CURE LAMP SHUTTER	17/810955	11858257
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENT PRINTING WITH IMPROVED PRINT ADHESION	17/712539	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	PERSONALIZED DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM WITH SUBSCRIPTION BASED FUNCTIONALITY	17/684087	N/A

Owner	Title	Application Number	Registration Number
ENTRUST CORPORATION	PLASTIC CARD PRINTING SYSTEMS WITH TEMPERATURE AND PIXEL DENSITY COMPENSATION	17/452665	11932010
ENTRUST CORPORATION	RETRANSFER PRINTER WITH PLATEN ROLLER HOMING	17/644851	11850869
ENTRUST CORPORATION	PRINT RIBBON RESIDUAL IMAGE SCRAMBLING TECHNIQUES USING METADATA	17/489136	11613132
ENTRUST CORPORATION	PLASTIC CARD WITH ENHANCED DURABILITY COLORED MACHINED CHARACTERS	17/477075	11858281
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND MULTI-PASS PRINTING ON PLASTIC CARDS	17/340744	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	LASER TEXTURED IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENT SURFACES	17/224444	11718123
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND INK DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH TANKLESS RECIRCULATION FOR CARD PROCESSING SYSTEMS	17/094553	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	REMOTE PROGRAMMING OF UNIQUE AND SECURE SUPPLY TAGS	16/953971	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND CARD PRINTER WITH INK TRAY	16/832415	11541675

Owner	Title	Application Number	Registration Number
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND CARD PRINTER WITH INK TRAY	18/053877	11938719
ENTRUST CORPORATION	LASER MARKING WARPAGE MITIGATION	16/784893	11731445
ENTRUST CORPORATION	INKJET PRINTING ON PLASTIC CARDS	17/029625	11241894
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DESKTOP PLASTIC CARD PRINTER WITH REMOVABLY INSTALLABLE SMART CARD CARTRIDGE	17/245404	11607897
ENTRUST CORPORATION	PRINTHEAD GUARD	16/567734	10967661
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND INK DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS IN CARD PROCESSING SYSTEMS	16/531570	11192375
ENTRUST CORPORATION	OBSCURING RESIDUAL IMAGES ON PRINT RIBBONS	16/429898	10744806
ENTRUST CORPORATION	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PRINTING VIBRANT GREY COLORS ON PLASTIC CARDS	16/428310	10661593
ENTRUST CORPORATION	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PRINTING VIBRANT GREY COLORS ON PLASTIC CARDS	16/850258	11613140

1			
Owner	litte	Application Number	Registration Number
ENTRUST CORPORATION	COLLAPSIBLE RIBBON SUPPLY CARTRIDGE	16/577402	11285750
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CARD PROCESSING SYSTEM WITH DROP- ON-DEMAND PRINT HEAD AUTOMATED MAINTENANCE ROUTINES	16/409432	11072169
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND PRINTER WITH BOTTLE INK SUPPLY AND KEYED BOTTLE CAP	17/130434	11820149
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND PRINT HEAD CLEANING MECHANISM AND METHOD	16/795048	11077665
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CRYPTOGRAPHIC OBJECT MANAGEMENT ACROSS MULTIPLE REMOTE SITES	17/337078	11610005
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CARD PROCESSING SYSTEM WITH ADAPTABLE CARD TRANSPORT DELAY	16/860553	10828920
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DROP-ON-DEMAND IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENT PRINTING WITH SURFACE PRE- TREATMENT	16/774851	10800194
ENTRUST CORPORATION	CARD PRINTING USING THERMAL TRANSFER PRINT RIBBON WITH RADIATION CURABLE INK	16/923524	11192387
ENTRUST CORPORATION	ACTIVE CARD COOLING IN A CARD PROCESSING MACHINE	17/387267	11858254
ENTRUST CORPORATION	PRINTER IDENTITY AND SECURITY	17/096564	N/A

Owner	Title	Application Number	Registration Number
ENTRUST CORPORATION	REMOTE MONITORING AND MANAGEMENT OF AN INSTANT ISSUANCE SYSTEM	16/782679	10917393
ENTRUST CORPORATION	ELEVATOR WITH DEBOWING MECHANISM	16/881789	11440239
ENTRUST CORPORATION	BRANDING INDENTER	16/815941	11759995
ENTRUST CORPORATION	USER INTERFACE FOR A CUSTOMIZED PERSONALIZATION DOCUMENT PRINTER OF AN INSTANT ISSUANCE SYSTEM	16/444681	10656880
ENTRUST CORPORATION	SERVICE WORKFLOW INTEGRATION PLATFORM	18/590591	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	REMOTE ASYNCHRONOUS KEY ENTRY	62/984269	
ENTRUST CORPORATION	REMOTE ASYNCHRONOUS KEY ENTRY	17/190084	11856088
ENTRUST CORPORATION	FLEXIBLE HIERARCHICAL KEY MANAGEMENT MODEL	63/271479	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION (f/k/a Datacard Corporation)	SELF-DIRECTED ACCESS CARD ISSUANCE SYSTEM	17/316061	11373473
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DIGITAL CARD INTEGRATION WITH CARD PROCESSING SYSTEM OF CARD ISSUER	63/303780	N/A

	Titl.	A	The Control of the Co
CAHEL	Tiuc	Application (vullibe)	Negisu anon Number
ENTRUST CORPORATION	FLEXIBLE HIERARCHICAL KEY MANAGEMENT MODEL	17/973112	N/A
ENTRUST CORPORATION	DIGITAL CARD INTEGRATION WITH CARD PROCESSING SYSTEM OF CARD ISSUER	18/102526	N/A
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to Entrust, Inc., a Maryland corporation)	CROSS-CERTIFICATION FOR SECURE BINDING OF CRYPTOGRAPHIC SYSTEMS	17/344463	N/A
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to Entrust, Inc., a Maryland corporation)	Single sign-on using smart credential	16/705442	11411943
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to Entrust, Inc., a Maryland corporation)	HARDWARE SECURITY MODULE PROXY DEVICE FOR STORAGE EXPANSION	17/218880	NA
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Adaptive configuration management system	13/446,323	8539589
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Virtual subdirectory management	14/828,942	20160048427
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Consolidating analytics metadata	14/203,871	9262281
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Methods for assuring security governance in managed computer systems	15/641,481	9781165
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Cloud aware file system	14/711,673	9699155

0	TREAT.	A	The state of the late of the l
Cwner	Tiue	Application Number	Registration Number
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Adaptive configuration management system	12/355,584	8166552
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Multi-threaded transaction log for primary and restore/intelligence	14/828,905	9785518
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Methods and systems for securely managing virtualization platform	14/975,589	20160191467
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Secure virtual machine	14/040,658	9300640
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Thin provisioned clone	14/829,046	20160048428
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Intelligent security control system for virtualized ecosystems	13/717,511	8832784
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Methods and systems for holistically attesting the trust of heterogeneous compute resources	15/795,053	10033756
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Harmonized governance system for heterogeneous agile information technology environments	15/211,947	9734349
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Systems and method for assuring security governance in managed computer systems	15/264,887	9578066
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Methods and systems for attaching an encrypted data partition during the startup of an operating system	15/711,535	10402206

Owner	Title	Application Number	Registration Number
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Methods for assuring security governance in managed computer systems	15/400,227	9736188
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	System and method of data intelligent storage	14/499,886	10061658
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Secure virtual machine	13/069,736	8555377
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Active data-aware storage manager	15/451,674	20170262185
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Intelligent security control system for virtualized ecosystems	12/347,315	8336079
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Live restore for a data intelligent storage system	14/957,025	10089192
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Triggering discovery points based on change	14/978,674	10102079
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	System and method for secure storage of virtual machines	13/241,104	9053339
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Live restore for a data intelligent storage system	14/157,974	9213706
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Methods and systems for securely managing virtualization platform	12/210,084	8065714

Owner	Title	Application Number	Registration Number
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Intelligent system for enabling automated secondary authorization for service requests in an agile information technology environment	14/612,983	9450940
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Harmonized governance system for heterogeneous agile information technology environments	15/018,478	20170230419
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Intelligent system for enabling automated secondary authorization for service requests in an agile information technology environment	14/454,593	8966578
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	System and method of data intelligent storage	14/017,754	8849764
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Methods and systems for attaching an encrypted data partition during the startup of an operating system	15/421,291	9817675
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	Methods and systems for performing an early retrieval process during the user-mode startup of an operating system	16/481,726	11068280

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE B

AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Owner			Application	Registration
	Trademark	Status	Number	Number
Entrust Corporation	ENTRUST	Registered	88791582	7304880
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	HYTRUST	Registered	77580493	3719721
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	HYTRUST CLOUD CONTROL	Registered	86426778	4748022
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	HyTrust CloudControl	Registered	86132746	4713537
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	HyTrust DataControl	Registered	86132755	4672878
Entrust Corporation (as successor by merger to HyTrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation)	HyTrust KeyControl	Registered	86132750	4672877

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE C

COPYRIGHTS

None

PENDING U.S. COPYRIGHT APPLICATION

None

TITLE

FILING DATE

REEL: 008381 FRAME: 0740 **RECORDED: 03/27/2024**

TRADEMARK